Mielke – Aye 

Ms. Haythe - Aye 

VI.     Introduction of Administrative Resolution: 

A RESOLUTION OF TALBOT COUNTY, MARYLAND (THE “COUNTY”), AUTHORIZING 

THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS IN A PRINCIPAL 

AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING SEVEN MILLION EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 

FORTY-TWO DOLLARS ($7,018,942) PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF BILL NO. 1619 

ENACTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF TALBOT COUNTY ON AUGUST 12, 2025 (THE 

“PUBLIC LOCAL LAW”), SECTION 10-203 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARTICLE OF 

THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND (2013 REPLACEMENT VOLUME, AS